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223 RELEASES YTD

Saturday, March 2, 2019 6:45 AM 1470 Koschara David 1 Givney Pinfish 120

Saturday, March 2, 2019 10:33 AM 1470 Koschara David 2 Givney Mullet 120

Sunday, March 3, 2019 8:20 AM 6500 Kleinkopf Robert 1 Givney Mackeral 180

Monday, March 4, 2019 7:30 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 1 Givney Mullet 140

Monday, March 4, 2019 8:01 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 2 Givney Catfish 135

Saturday, March 9, 2019 9:10 AM 1470 Koschara David 3 MK4 Mullet 90

Thursday, March 14, 2019 10:48 AM 1470 Koschara David 4 Picnic Mullet 135

Thursday, March 14, 2019 11:42 AM 4563 Lee Adam 1 Picnic Ladyfish 110

Friday, March 15, 2019 10:08 AM 6740 Griffiths Jim 1 Bars Mullet 120

Sunday, March 17, 2019 12:00 AM 6322 Draulans Nate 1 Midpoint Ladyfish 90

Sunday, March 17, 2019 1:45 PM NM Gilbertson Doug 1 Picnic Catfish 70

Monday, March 18, 2019 8:21 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 1 MK4 Catfish 101

Monday, March 18, 2019 12:57 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 2 Bars Catfish 132

Monday, March 18, 2019 1:13 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 3 Bars Catfish 149

Thursday, March 21, 2019 11:54 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 4 Bars Catfish 187

Sunday, March 24, 2019 8:40 AM NM Shiers Issac 1 MK4 Mullet 125

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 8:38 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 1 Givney Catfish 111

Friday, March 29, 2019 11:58 AM NM Wyckoff Ben 1 MK5 Pinfish 130

Friday, March 29, 2019 1:01 PM NM Wyckoff Ben 2 MK5 Mullet 130

Saturday, April 6, 2019 7:25 AM 3880 Jackson George 1 MK5 Mackeral 90

Saturday, April 6, 2019 10:40 AM 4340 Steffan Robert 1 Picnic Mullet 100

Saturday, April 6, 2019 11:50 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 1 4 mile Ladyfish 60

Sunday, April 7, 2019 9:54 AM 4680 Wilson Roger 1 Givney Mullet 95

Monday, April 8, 2019 7:44 AM NM Young Todd 1 MK4 Mackeral 80

Monday, April 8, 2019 8:17 AM 5340 Silvestro Jim 1 Peppertree Ladyfish 160

Monday, April 8, 2019 9:48 AM NM Young Todd 2 MK4 Mackeral 200

Monday, April 8, 2019 7:59 PM NM Quinnett Mike 1 MK4 Ladyfish 100

Tuesday, April 9, 2019 7:02 AM NM Freund Steve 1 MK4 Mackeral 125

Tuesday, April 9, 2019 9:18 AM NM Quinnett Mike 2 MK4 Mackeral 150

Wednesday, April 10, 2019 9:41 AM NM Young Alison 1 MK5 Threadfin 110

Friday, April 12, 2019 8:50 AM NM Wyckoff Jon 1 MK11 Threadfin 190

Saturday, April 13, 2019 11:28 AM 6600 Cooke Doug 1 Givney Ladyfish 150

Saturday, April 13, 2019 1:01 PM 6550 Washington Stephen 1 MK5 Mackeral 100

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 9:12 AM 6590 Schwark David 1 4 mile Ladyfish 120

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 9:48 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 3 4 mile Ladyfish 110

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 11:37 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 1 4 mile Mullet 90

Tuesday, April 23, 2019 11:50 AM 1870 Mohn Oscar 1 Givney Catfish 145

Thursday, April 25, 2019 10:59 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 4 Givney Mackeral 120

Thursday, May 2, 2019 5:30 PM 6530 Eivers Bob 1 Pt. Ybel Crab 135

Thursday, May 2, 2019 7:25 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 2 MK5 Mackeral 95

Friday, May 3, 2019 7:04 AM 1230 Holzhauer David 1 Causeway Threadfin 125

Friday, May 3, 2019 8:36 AM 5770 Fey Jim 1 Middle Blurfish 150

Friday, May 3, 2019 10:30 AM 5770 Fey Jim 2 Middle Mackeral 125

Friday, May 3, 2019 11:29 AM 1230 Holzhauer David 2 Knapps Crab 115

Friday, May 3, 2019 12:10 PM 1230 Holzhauer David 3 Knapps Crab 100

Friday, May 3, 2019 8:15 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 3 MK5 Mackeral 110

Friday, May 3, 2019 12:43 PM 5630 O'Brian Bob 1 Fishermans Key Catfish 123

Friday, May 3, 2019 1:19 PM NM Bullock Jim 1 Fishermans Key Catfish 141

Friday, May 3, 2019 1:34 PM 1230 Holzhauer David 4 Knapps Crab 95

Friday, May 3, 2019 3:05 PM 1230 Holzhauer David 5 Knapps Crab 65

Friday, May 3, 2019 3:24 PM 1230 Holzhauer David 6 Knapps Crab 115

Sunday, May 5, 2019 10:46 AM 1470 Koschara David 5 MK5 Mullet 100

Sunday, May 5, 2019 11:25 AM 5630 O'Brian Bob 2 Fishermans Key Catfish 152

Sunday, May 5, 2019 12:15 PM 5630 O'Brian Bob 3 Fishermans Key Catfish 178

Monday, May 6, 2019 9:25 AM 4151 Callahan Gladys 1 Middle Crab 90

Monday, May 6, 2019 10:12 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 2 Middle Mullet 95

Friday, May 10, 2019 10:00 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 5 Gulf Catfish 104

Friday, May 10, 2019 11:46 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 6 Gulf Catfish 111

Friday, May 10, 2019 12:16 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 7 Gulf Catfish 163

Saturday, May 11, 2019 7:23 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 2 Gulf Catfish 74

Saturday, May 11, 2019 8:47 AM 1470 Koschara David 6 Ft Myers Beach Crab 75

Saturday, May 11, 2019 10:08 AM 4560 Grabow Al 1 Gulf Crab 91

Saturday, May 11, 2019 10:25 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 3 Gulf Catfish 149

Saturday, May 11, 2019 11:12 AM 4151 Callahan Gladys 2 Ft Myers Beach Threadfin 90

Saturday, May 11, 2019 12:35 PM 2870 Thomas Robert 4 Gulf Catfish 110



Saturday, May 11, 2019 1:25 PM 3980 Yost Ralph 5 Knapps Pt Catfish 120

Saturday, May 11, 2019 6:30 PM 6580 Uebelher Mark 1 Redfish Pass Pinfish 100

Friday, May 17, 2019 9:13 AM 1470 Koschara David 7 Blind Pass Crab 80

Saturday, May 18, 2019 10:26 AM 1470 Koschara David 8 Tween Waters Crab 90

Sunday, May 19, 2019 1:15 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 8 Gulf Crab 111

Thursday, May 23, 2019 9:50 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 3 4 mile Mullet 100

Monday, May 27, 2019 7:26 AM 1470 Koschara David 9 Sanibel Crab 85

Monday, May 27, 2019 7:51 AM 1470 Koschara David 10 Sanibel Crab 65

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 2:07 PM 3980 Yost Ralph 6 Gulf Crab 71.5

Saturday, June 1, 2019 1:34 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 9 Gulf Crab 123

Saturday, June 1, 2019 2:22 PM 1240 Holzhauer Ken 1 Gulf Crab 127

Saturday, June 1, 2019 3:28 PM 1240 Holzhauer Ken 2 Gulf Crab 149

Monday, June 3, 2019 8:30 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 7 Gulf Crab 62.5

Monday, June 3, 2019 9:24 AM 6130 Boland Shaun 1 Gulf Crab 151

Monday, June 3, 2019 11:30 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 8 Gulf Crab 74.5

Monday, June 3, 2019 12:02 PM 6130 Boland Shaun 2 Gulf Crab 73

Tuesday, June 4, 2019 10:24 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 10 Gulf Crab 133

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 8:37 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 4 Gulf Pinfish 78

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 9:59 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 9 Gulf Crab 85

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 12:27 PM 4520 Mercer Matt 1 Gulf Crab 85

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 4:16 PM 6320 Draulans Dimitri 1 MK73 Mullet 105

Thursday, June 6, 2019 10:34 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 10 Power Lines Crab 95

Thursday, June 6, 2019 11:37 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 11 Power Lines Catfish 103

Friday, June 7, 2019 8:18 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 12 Power Lines Crab 65

Friday, June 7, 2019 6:44 PM 6320 Draulans Dimitri 2 MK73 Mullet 90

Saturday, June 8, 2019 9:37 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 13 Power Lines Crab 68

Saturday, June 8, 2019 9:57 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 14 Power Lines Crab 85

Saturday, June 15, 2019 12:24 PM 680 Epstein Arnie 5 Gulf Crab 53

Wednesday, June 19, 2019 7:55 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 15 Pt. Ybel Catfish 120

Wednesday, June 19, 2019 8:16 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 11 Pt. Ybel Catfish 93

Wednesday, June 19, 2019 6:15 PM 1230 Holzhauer David 7 Pt. Ybel Crab 90

Saturday, June 22, 2019 7:23 AM 1240 Holzhauer Ken 3 Gulf Crab 91

Saturday, June 22, 2019 11:12 AM 6820 Lee Jeff 1 Gulf Crab 120

Saturday, June 22, 2019 11:43 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 12 Gulf Crab 93

Sunday, June 23, 2019 8:18 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 13 Gulf Crab 83

Sunday, June 23, 2019 8:49 AM 1240 Holzhauer Ken 4 Gulf Crab 82

Friday, June 28, 2019 9:12 AM 2040 Parkinson Vince 1 4 mile Catfish 95

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 6:15 AM 6322 Draulans Nate 2 Cape Coral Bridge Ladyfish 90

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 10:11 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 5 Power Lines Catfish 100

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 10:53 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 16 Power Lines Catfish 110

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 11:27 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 6 Power Lines Catfish 100

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 11:37 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 17 Power Lines Catfish 125

Friday, July 5, 2019 12:50 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 14 Givney Catfish 103

Saturday, July 6, 2019 7:40 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 15 Givney Catfish 107

Sunday, July 7, 2019 6:28 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 16 Givney Catfish 99

Tuesday, July 9, 2019 6:40 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 18 Givney Catfish 95

Wednesday, July 10, 2019 6:45 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 17 Givney Catfish 96

Thursday, July 11, 2019 7:00 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 19 Givney Catfish 110

Friday, July 12, 2019 7:00 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 18 Givney Catfish 116

Monday, July 15, 2019 10:13 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 19 Peppertree Catfish 101

Tuesday, July 16, 2019 6:39 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 7 Lighthouse Catfish 109

Tuesday, July 16, 2019 7:36 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 20 Lighthouse Catfish 116

Wednesday, July 17, 2019 8:33 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 8 C-span Catfish 124

Wednesday, July 17, 2019 9:16 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 20 C-span Catfish 90

Thursday, July 18, 2019 10:48 AM 6260 Angermeier Bob 1 Peppertree Catfish 120

Thursday, July 18, 2019 11:00 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 6 Peppertree Catfish 70

Thursday, July 18, 2019 11:29 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 2 Givney Catfish 120

Friday, July 19, 2019 9:13 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 21 Givney Catfish 104

Friday, July 19, 2019 9:19 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 7 Peppertree Catfish 90

Friday, July 19, 2019 9:35 AM 6260 Angermeier Bob 2 Peppertree Catfish 150

Friday, July 19, 2019 9:40 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 21 Peppertree Catfish 95

Friday, July 19, 2019 9:55 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 9 Givney Catfish 111

Friday, July 19, 2019 12:44 PM 2870 Thomas Robert 10 Givney Catfish 113

Friday, July 19, 2019 1:00 PM 5020 Patterson Marvin 3 Givney Catfish 140

Saturday, July 20, 2019 9:51 AM 5410 Beam David 1 Givney Catfish 140

Saturday, July 20, 2019 12:23 PM 2870 Thomas Robert 11 Givney Catfish 149

Sunday, July 21, 2019 7:49 AM 5670 Secino Alessandro 1 Peppertree Catfish 80

Sunday, July 21, 2019 8:00 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 8 Peppertree Catfish 125

Sunday, July 21, 2019 8:19 AM 5560 Secino David 1 Peppertree Catfish 125

Monday, July 22, 2019 8:44 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 12 Givney Catfish 96

Tuesday, July 23, 2019 9:25 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 22 Power Lines Catfish 110



Tuesday, July 23, 2019 7:45 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 4 Givney Mullet 125

Tuesday, July 23, 2019 8:14 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 5 Givney Mullet 130

Tuesday, July 23, 2019 9:08 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 6 Givney Mullet 120

Thursday, July 25, 2019 7:25 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 23 Givney Catfish 110

Thursday, July 25, 2019 8:30 PM 5210 Ziegler Rick 1 Givney Mullet 140

Thursday, July 25, 2019 8:55 PM 1870 Mohn Oscar 7 Givney Mullet 135

Friday, July 26, 2019 8:30 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 13 Givney Catfish 126

Saturday, July 27, 2019 8:23 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 22 Givney Catfish 93

Saturday, July 27, 2019 12:24 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 23 Fishermans Key Catfish 72

Monday, July 29, 2019 9:04 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 24 Power Lines Catfish 104

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 8:33 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 9 Bunche Catfish 105

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 9:01 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 10 Bunche Catfish 87

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 11:55 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 25 Bunche Catfish 123

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 12:16 PM 5020 Patterson Marvin 4 Bunche Catfish 120

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 7:23 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 26 Bunche Mullet 97

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 8:11 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 24 Bunche Catfish 81

Thursday, August 1, 2019 6:46 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 27 Bunche Catfish 103

Thursday, August 1, 2019 7:21 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 11 Bunche Catfish 112

Thursday, August 1, 2019 10:59 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 28 Givney Catfish 110

Friday, August 2, 2019 8:20 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 29 Bunche Catfish 80

Tuesday, August 6, 2019 11:56 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 25 Bunche Catfish 116

Wednesday, August 7, 2019 8:46 AM 5561 Secino Kim 1 Bunche Catfish 110

Wednesday, August 7, 2019 9:55 AM 4151 Callahan Gladys 3 Givney Mullet 80

Thursday, August 8, 2019 12:54 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 26 Fishermans Key Catfish 88

Friday, August 9, 2019 8:36 AM 680 Epstein Arnie 12 Bunche Catfish 112

Friday, August 9, 2019 9:31 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 27 Bars Catfish 89

Sunday, August 11, 2019 8:10 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 28 Bars Catfish 211

Monday, August 12, 2019 11:18 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 29 Bars Catfish 112

Tuesday, August 13, 2019 8:28 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 5 Bars Catfish 140

Thursday, August 15, 2019 7:05 AM 2040 Parkinson Vince 2 Bars Mullet 90

Thursday, August 15, 2019 8:57 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 30 Bars Catfish 115

Thursday, August 15, 2019 9:06 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 31 Bars Catfish 109

Monday, August 19, 2019 6:54 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 32 Givney Catfish 130

Monday, August 19, 2019 7:11 AM 5390 Quarles David 1 Givney Catfish 100

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 6:56 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 30 Givney Catfish 103

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 5:30 PM 5770 Fey Jim 3 C-span Mullet 132

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 6:45 PM 4800 Hartlauer Wally 1 C-span Mullet 150

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 8:05 PM 4800 Hartlauer Wally 2 C-span Mullet 120

Thursday, August 22, 2019 7:22 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 31 Bunche Catfish 122

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 9:26 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 32 Masters Landing Catfish 97

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 12:11 PM 3980 Yost Ralph 33 Masters Landing Catfish 125

Thursday, August 29, 2019 9:45 AM 2040 Parkinson Vince 3 Bunche Catfish 140

Friday, August 30, 2019 10:41 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 34 Bunche Catfish 110

Monday, September 2, 2019 9:11 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 33 Masters Landing Catfish 72

Monday, September 2, 2019 9:31 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 35 Masters Landing Catfish 110

Monday, September 2, 2019 9:47 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 34 Masters Landing Catfish 112

Wednesday, September 4, 2019 11:20 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 35 Masters Landing Catfish 114

Friday, September 6, 2019 7:17 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 36 Givney Catfish 110

Friday, September 6, 2019 8:08 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 37 Givney Catfish 100

Saturday, September 7, 2019 9:09 AM 1240 Holzhauer Ken 5 Givney Catfish 107

Sunday, September 8, 2019 6:58 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 36 Givney Catfish 108

Sunday, September 8, 2019 7:17 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 37 Givney Catfish 109

Sunday, September 8, 2019 10:24 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 38 Givney Catfish 178

Monday, September 9, 2019 7:07 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 38 Givney Catfish 116

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 9:05 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 39 Bunche Catfish 94

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 9:55 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 40 Bunche Catfish 114

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 10:10 AM NM Curtis Richard 1 C-span Mullet 120

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 10:40 AM NM Curtis Richard 2 C-span Mullet 85

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 11:04 AM 4930 Madden Doug 1 C-span Mullet 115

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 11:16 AM NM Curtis Richard 3 C-span Mullet 105

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 2:36 PM 2040 Parkinson Vince 4 C-span Mullet 120

Wednesday, September 11, 2019 9:32 AM 4930 Madden Doug 2 C-span Catfish 85

Thursday, September 12, 2019 8:02 AM 4930 Madden Doug 3 Givney Mullet 145

Saturday, September 14, 2019 7:30 AM NM Murphy Joe 1 C-span Catfish 75

Tuesday, September 17, 2019 10:02 AM 6530 Eivers Bob 2 C-span Ladyfish 100

Tuesday, September 17, 2019 11:16 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 41 Bunche Mullet 103

Tuesday, September 17, 2019 11:24 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 14 Bunche Mullet 130

Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:06 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 42 Bunche Catfish 84

Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:30 AM 1870 Mohn Oscar 8 C-span Mullet 100

Wednesday, September 18, 2019 10:45 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 39 MK2 Catfish 168

Thursday, September 19, 2019 7:43 AM 2870 Thomas Robert 15 Bunche Mullet 90



Thursday, September 19, 2019 11:28 AM 2040 Parkinson Vince 5 C-span Mullet 100

Monday, September 23, 2019 10:15 AM 5390 Quarles David 2 C-span Catfish 95

Monday, September 23, 2019 7:21 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 40 C-span Catfish 101

Monday, September 23, 2019 7:49 PM 880 Geyer Jerry 41 C-span Catfish 102

Wednesday, September 25, 2019 8:05 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 43 C-span Catfish 94

Thursday, September 26, 2019 7:25 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 44 C-span Catfish 69

Thursday, September 26, 2019 8:06 AM 3980 Yost Ralph 45 C-span Catfish 123

Thursday, September 26, 2019 9:17 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 42 C-span Catfish 126

Thursday, September 26, 2019 6:10 PM 4800 Hartlauer Wally 3 C-span Mullet 80

Thursday, September 26, 2019 7:35 PM 2870 Thomas Robert 16 C-span Catfish 124

Friday, September 27, 2019 10:30 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 6 C-span Catfish 120

Friday, September 27, 2019 10:59 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 43 Givney Catfish 125

Saturday, September 28, 2019 7:20 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 7 C-span Catfish 116

Sunday, September 29, 2019 7:56 AM 5020 Patterson Marvin 8 C-span Catfish 140

Monday, September 30, 2019 7:38 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 44 Bunche Catfish 101

Monday, September 30, 2019 8:40 AM 880 Geyer Jerry 45 Bunche Catfish 130


